Therm-O-Disc 1
Snap-Action Temperature Control
The 36T Series of 1/2” bimetal temperature controls from Therm-O-
Disc offers proven reliability in a compact, versatile, cost-effective
design. The snap action of the bimetal disc provides high-speed
contact separation resulting in excellent life cycle characteristics at
electrical loads up to 15 amps at 120VAC and 10 amps at 250VAC
(100,000 cycles) and 16 amps at 250VAC (30,000 cycles).

product to confi rm that the control selected will operate as intended in the user’s application.
Please consult a Sales Engineer for rating information that covers your specifi c application.
Type Numbering System
The following table summarizes the type numbering system for the 36T. These designations
represent the type num-bers that are agency recognized.
36 ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____
T – Automatic Reset or Manual Reset
F – Single Operation (fuse disc)
 M – Switchcase designed to accept customer clamp (see figure 1)
 X – Switchcase with increased electrical spacing
1/8” (3mm) through air and 1/4” (6.3mm) over surface
  V – Conical movable contact – silver
  VG – Conical gold movable contact (with gold-plated stationary
contact) E – Eyelet construction (required for European agency approval)
H – Ceramic switchcase
 0 – No mounting bracket
 1 – Airstream mount
 2 – Surface mount bracket
 3 – Stud mount
 4 – Large flange – airstream mount
1 – Contacts open on temperature rise
2 – Contacts close on temperature rise
4 – Fuse disc with automatic reset
temperature below -31°F (-35°C)
6 – Manual reset or fuse disc withautomatic reset
temperature below 32°F (0°C)
Therm-O-Disc13
36T Board Mount Nomenclature
Important Notice
Users must determine the suitability of the control for their application, including the level of
reliability required, and are solely responsible for the function of the end-use product. These
controls contain exposed electrical components and are not intended to withstand exposure to
water or other environmental contaminants which can compromise insulating components. Such
exposure may result in insulation breakdown and accompanying localized electrical heating.
A control may remain permanently closed or open as a result of exposure to excessive mechanical,
electrical, thermal or environmental conditions or at normal end-of-life. If failure of the control to
operate could result in personal injury or property damage, the user should incorporate
supplemental system control features to achieve the desired level of reliability and safety. For
example, backup controls have been incorporated in a number of applications for this reason.
36 ____ ____ ____ ____ ____
T – Automatic Reset  – plastic switchcase
TH – Automatic Reset – ceramic switchcase
TVH – Automatic Reset – ceramic switchcase – conical silver movable contact
0 – No mounting bracket
 1 – Contacts open on temperature rise
       2 – Contacts close on temperature rise
 B – Board mount
 2 – 2” strap length*
       3 – 3” strap length*
       5 – 5” strap length*